Following are some of the key differences between the PMS Regulations 2020 (as amended by 
the February 13 Circular) and the PMS Regulations 1993. 

1. Minimum investment amount  

1.1. Regulation 15(1A) of the PMS Regulations 1993 provided that portfolio managers could 
not accept funds or securities worth less than Rs. 25,00,000 (Rupees twenty-five lac) from 
their clients. 

1.2. Regulation 23(2) of the PMS Regulations 2020 provides that portfolio managers shall not 

accept funds or securities worth less than Rs. 50,00,000 (Rupees fifty lac) from their clients 
(“Minimum Investment Amount”). However, the proviso to regulation 23(2) of the PMS

[...]

continue till the maturity of the investment or as may be specified by SEBI in this regard. 
Therefore, clients having existing investments under the PMS Regulations 1993 are not 
required to satisfy the Minimum Investment Amount requirement under the PMS 
Regulations 2020.  

1.3. If a client had invested Rs. 45,00,000 (Rupees forty five lac) under the PMS Regulations 
1993, such client would not be required to invest an additional Rs. 5,00,000 (Rupees five 
lac) to be in compliance with the PMS Regulations 2020. Would such client then be entitled 
to invest another Rs. 2,00,000 (Rupees two lac) in his or her portfolio, to bring it up to Rs. 
47,00,000 (Rupees forty-seven lac)? If a client had invested Rs. 70,00,000 (Rupees 
seventy lac) in a portfolio managed by a portfolio management service provider in May 
2019, before the PMS Regulations 2020 came into effect and such portfolio had shrunk in 
value to Rs. 45,00,000 (Rupees forty five lac) on January 16, 2020, the day the PMS 
Regulations 2020 came into effect, would such client be entitled to invest a further Rs. 
2,00,000 (Rupees two lac) in his or her portfolio, taking into account that the initial 
investment was Rs. 70,00,000 (Rupees seventy lac)?